TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIMIdCap Funding IV. LLC	FORMERLY MidCap Funding I, LLC	I12/29/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Edge Healthcare Group, P.A.
Street Address:	9229 LBJ Freeway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75243
Entity Type:	Professional Association: TEXAS

Name:	PhyServe Physician Services, Inc.
Street Address:	9229 LBJ Freeway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75243
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78561754	SLEEP HEALERS
Serial Number:	78539645	SLEEP HEALERS
Serial Number:	78561955	SLEEP HEALERS SLEEP BETTER.
Serial Number:	78539506	TIENAHEALTH
Serial Number:	77298793	TLCEDGE
Serial Number:	77265135	TLC EDGE
Serial Number:	78424850	MEDICALEDGE
Serial Number:	78956877	THE RIGHT PHYSICIAN FOR THE RIGHT POSITION

900179992 TRADEMARK 900179992 REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7184

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Bulson
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042707.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Bulson
Signature:	/Brian A. Bulson/
Date:	12/29/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=midcap- release of security interest#page1.tif source=midcap- release of security interest#page2.tif source=midcap- release of security interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of December 29, 2010 by MidCap Funding IV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent, with its place of business at 7735 Old Georgetown Road, Suite 400, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, as assignee of MidCap Funding I, LLC (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Medical Edge Healthcare Group, P.A., a Texas professional association ("MedEdge"), and PhyServe Physician Services, Inc., f/k/a Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc., a Texas corporation ("PhyServe", and together with MedEdge, collectively, the "Company"), respectively, owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, MedEdge has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 2009 executed by MedEdge (the "MedEdge Trademark Agreement");

WHEREAS, PhyServe has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 2009 executed by PhyServe (the "PhyServe Trademark Agreement", and together with the MedEdge Trademark Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has at the Company's request agreed to release its security interest in all of the Company's trademarks, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the Company's trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein and to any other rights it might have arising out of the Trademark Agreement.

(Signature page follows.)

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

MIDCAP FUNDING PV, ILC, a Delaware

limited liability company, as Agent

y:____

Best Robinson

Managing Director

CHICAGO/#2152273

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks owned by Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc.</u>

Owner	Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
Medical Edge	Sleep Healers	78-561754	July 11, 2006
Healthcare Group,	(International Class 16)		•
P.A.			
Medical Edge	Sleep Healers	78-539645	June 20, 2006
Healthcare Group,	(International Class 44)		
P.A.			
Medical Edge	Sleep Healers Sleep	78-561955	December 19, 2006
Healthcare Group,	Better		
P.A.			
Medical Edge	Tienahealth	78-539506	June 13, 2006
Healthcare Group,			
P.A.			
Medical Edge	TLCEdge	77-298793	September 16, 2008
Healthcare Group,			
P.A.			
Medical Edge	TLC Edge	77-265135	September 16, 2008
Healthcare Group,			
P.A.			

Trademarks owned by PhyServe Physician Services, Inc.

Owner	Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
PhyServe	MedicalEdge	78-454850	September 27, 2005
Physician	_		-
Services, Inc.			
PhyServe	The Right Physician for	78-956877	July 3, 2007
Physician	the Right Position		•
Services, Inc.	•		

CHICAGO/#2152273.2

RECORDED: 12/29/2010